PINES LEARNING INCORPORATED RTO 3774

2024 Fee Schedule

Fees for accredited nationally recognised training

The following fee are for students, who commence training from January 2024, and **are eligible** for Victorian

and Commonwealth training funding.

Course Name	if you HAVE a concession card						if you do NOT have a concession card					
	Indicative Schedule Hours	Total Tuition	Student Services and Amenities	Materials/ Textbooks	Total Fees payable by student	Government Contribution (indicative)	Indicative Schedule Hours	Total Tuition	Student Services and Amenities	Materials/ Textbooks	Total Fees payable by student	Government Contribution (indicative)
CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing, Disability)	945	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$8,505	945	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$8,505
CHC30121 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	1108	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$8,310	1108	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$8,310
CHC43121 Certificate IV in Disability Support	720	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$5,400	720	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$5,400
CHC50121 Diploma in Early Childhood Education and Care	N/A						1368	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$100	\$8,892
TRAINEESHIP CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing, Home and Community)	945	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,505	945	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,505
TRAINEESHIP CHC30121 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	1108	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,310	1108	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,310
TRAINEESHIP CHC50121 Diploma in Early Childhood Education and Care	N/A						1368	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,892
HLTSS00083 Infection Prevention & Control Skill Set	35	\$0	\$20	\$0	\$20	\$683	35	\$0	\$20	\$0	\$20	\$683

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

The following fee are for students, who commence training from January 2024, and **are not eligible** for Victorian and Commonwealth training funding.

Course Name					
	Indicative Schedule Hours	Total Tuition	Student Services and Amenities	Materials/ Textbooks	Total Fees payable by student
CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing, Disability)	945	\$1,850	\$O	\$0	\$1,850
CHC30121 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	1108	\$1,850	\$0	\$0	\$1,850
CHC43121 Certificate IV Disability	720	\$1,850	\$0	\$0	\$1,850
CHC50121 Diploma in Early Childhood Education and Care	1368	\$1850	\$0	\$0	\$1,850
HLTSS00083 Infection Prevention & Control Skill Set	35	\$200	\$0	\$0	\$200

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Additional fees may apply as outlined below:

Administration fee

A \$150 fee will apply to process withdrawal from a course after enrolment. For details on refunds, fees and charges please see the Refund Policy or the Fees and Charges Policy available online at www.pineslearning.com.au or in the learner handbook.

Late Assessment/Reassessment of units

An additional fee of \$53 per hour may be applied in some circumstances:

- if there is a need to be re-assessed for a written assignment after two attempts, or
- if an assignment is submitted late, beyond an agreed extension date, or
- if an additional assessment is required in the workplace, or

• if additional assessment is required due to plagiarism or cheating

Lost Certificates

Reprinting of certificates is at a cost of \$35 per certificate

Training delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government Funding. For details of the Victorian Training Guarantee and funding requirements go to http://www.education.vic.gov.au/training/learners/vet/Pages/funding.aspx

*For learners claiming concession an approved concession card is to be sighted and copied by reception staff when processing payment, and attached to the enrolment form. Spouses and dependents of concession card holders are eligible. Approved concession cards include:

a) Commonwealth Health Care Card,

- b) Pensioner Concession Card, or
- c) Veterans Gold Card

No concession is available for funded learners in Diploma level qualifications.

A learner undertaking a funded course cannot pay a concession rate with a promise to provide the concession card for sighting at a later date.